
{SR360033}

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Memo
To Board of Education 

From Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent  
Tadashi Nakadegawa, Interim Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and 
Management 

Board Meeting Date December 9, 2020 

Subject Amendment No. 3 Contract for Services Agreement for Professional 
Services – Mobile Modular Management Corporation – Madison Park 
Academy Expansion Project – Division of Facilities Planning and 
Management 

Action Requested Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, Contract for 
Services Agreement for Professional Services between the District and 
Mobile Modular Management Corporation, Livermore, CA, for the latter 
to sell two (2) leased portable classrooms at the jobsite to the District and 
for a rate increase to cover any outstanding invoices for the current lease, 
for the Madison Park Academy Expansion Project, in an additional 
amount of $90,000.00, increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from 
$320,340.85 to $410,340.85, no change of term from June 26, 2019 
through June 30, 2020 to December 30, 2020, and authorizing the 
President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment for same 
with said Consultant.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement 
remain in full force and effect.   

Discussion This Amendment is for the sale of two (2) leased portable classrooms at 
the jobsite to the District and for a rate increase to cover any outstanding 
invoices for the current lease. 

LBP (Local Business
Participation Percentage) 

00.00%  

Recommendation Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, Contract for 
Services Agreement for Professional Services between the District and 
Mobile Modular Management Corporation, Livermore, CA, for the latter 
to sell two (2) leased portable classrooms at the jobsite to the District and 
for a rate increase to cover any outstanding invoices for the current lease, 
for the Madison Park Academy Expansion Project, in an additional 
amount of $90,000.00, increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from 
$320,340.85 to $410,340.85, no change of term from June 26, 2019 
through June 30, 2020 to December 30, 2020, and authorizing the 
President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment for same 

Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 
File ID Number 20-2256
Introduction Date 12-9-2020
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

20-1833
12/9/2020



{SR360033}

with said Consultant.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement 
remain in full force and effect.   

Fiscal Impact  Fund 21, Measure B 

Attachments • Amendment No. 3
• Consultant Proposal



99069.002 Rev. 10/30/08 
 Contract No.        P.O. No.    

AMENDMENT NO. 3  

CONTRACT FOR SERVICES 

This Amendment is entered into between the Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) and Mobile Modular Management Corporation. 
OUSD entered into an agreement with CONTRACTOR for services on June 26, 2019 (“Agreement”), and the parties agree to amend the 

Agreement for the Services with Madison Park Academy Expansion Project as follows, and in the attached Exhibit A: 

1. Services:  The scope of work is unchanged.   X  The scope of work has changed. 
If scope of work changed:  Provide brief description of revised scope of work including description of expected final results, 
such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary.   

The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services:  To sell two (2) leased portable classrooms at the 
jobsite to the District and for a rate increase to cover any outstanding invoices for the current lease, which leads to an 
amended contract price, as described in the Purchase Off Rent document, dated October 27, 2020, attached as Exhibit A to 
this Amendment No. 3.  OUSD agrees that the purchase of these portable classrooms is subject to all the terms and 
conditions set forth in Amendment No. 3 and in the event of any conflicts between the terms of the Agreement and 
Amendment No. 3, the terms of the latter shall supersede and govern.  

2. Terms (duration): X   The term of the contract is unchanged.  The term of the contract has changed. 

If term is changed:  The contract term is extended by an additional ___________________________, and the 
amended expiration date is ________________________________________. 

3. Compensation:  The contract price is unchanged. X  The contract price has changed. 

If the compensation is changed:  The not to exceed contract price is 

X   Increased by: Ninety Thousand dollars No/100 ($90,000.00). 

 Decreased by _______________ dollars and no/100 ($______________). 

Prior to this amendment, the not to exceed contract price was Three Hundred Twenty Thousand, Three 
Hundred Forty Dollars and eighty-five cents ($320,340.85), and after this amendment, the not to exceed 
contract price will be: Four Hundred Ten Thousand, Three Hundred Forty dollars and eighty-five cents 
($410,340.85). 

4. Remaining Provisions:  All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged
and in full force and effect as originally stated.

5. Amendment History:
X     There are no previous amendments to this Agreement.   This contract has previously been amended as follows:  

No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment Amount of 
Increase (Decrease) 

01 10-10-2019 Compensation $65,621.85 

02 8-26-2020 Term & Compensation $50,822.00 

6. Approval:  This Amendment is not effective, and no payment shall be made to Contractor based on this Amendment, until it is signed
by Contractor and approved by the Board of Education.



Amendment to Professional Services Contract Page 2 of 3 

Amendment No. 3 – Mobile Modular Management Corporation  –  Madison Park Academy Expansion Project  - $90,000.00 
{SR357123) Rev. 7/2/03 

Amendment No. 3- Mobile Modular Management Corporation – Madison Park Academy Expansion Project - $90,000.00 

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

________________________     _____________ 
Jody London, President,              Date 
Board of Education 

______________________________       _____________ 
 Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent       Date 

   Secretary, Board of Education       

____________________________________      _____________ 
Tadashi Nakadegawa, Interim Deputy Chief,      Date 
Facilities Planning and Management 

Approval as to form: 

________________________________        _______________ 
  Date 

_________ [name]       
General Counsel, Facilities, Planning and Management 

CONTRACTOR 

_________________________________________ 
Contractor Signature Date 

Print Name, Title 

11/12/20

Arne Sandberg

11/13/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

linda.floyd
Kyla Johnson Trammell

linda.floyd
Jody London



Amendment to Professional Services Contract Page 3 of 3 

Amendment No. 3 – Mobile Modular Management Corporation  –  Madison Park Academy Expansion Project  - $90,000.00 
{SR357123) Rev. 7/2/03 

EXHIBIT “A” 
Scope of Work for Amendment 

Contractor Name:  Mobile Modular Management Corporation 

1. Detailed Description of Services to be provided:  To sell two (2) leased portable classrooms at the jobsite to the
District and for a rate increase to cover any outstanding invoices for the current lease, which leads to an amended
contract price, as described in the Purchase Off Rent document, dated October 27, 2020, attached as Exhibit A to this
Amendment No. 3.  OUSD agrees that the purchase of these portable classrooms is subject to all the terms and
conditions set forth in Amendment No. 3 and in the event of any conflicts between the terms of the Agreement and
Amendment No. 3, the terms of the latter shall supersede and govern.

2. Specific Outcomes:

3. Alignment with District Strategic Plan:  Indicate the goals and visions supported by the services of this
contract: 

0 Ensure a high quality instructional core 0 Prepare students for success in college and careers 
0 Develop social, emotional and physical health X Safe, healthy and supportive schools 
X Create equitable opportunities for learning x Accountable for quality 
0 High quality and effective instruction 0 Full service community district 



Customer & Site Information Mobile Modular Contact
Customer Information:
Oakland USD
955 High St
Oakland, CA 94601
Kenya Chatman
kenya.chatman@ousd.org
510-535-7050

Site Information:
Oakland USD
400 Capistrano Dr
James Madison Middle School
Oakland, CA 94603
Kenya Chatman
kenya.chatman@ousd.org
510-535-7050

Questions?

Please Contact: Open Sales
Direct Phone: 1 (866) 459-7600
All other inquiries: (925) 606-9000

Customer PO/Reference:
TB Exp: //
By:

Product Information
Qty Purchase Price Extended Purchase Price Taxable

Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001) (RH) 1 $38,562.00 $38,562.00 N
Right Hand Door Configuration. Open plan. Tackboard interior.
BID# 77835, Aurora Mod, Serial number 38747- AU

Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001) (RH) 1 $38,562.00 $38,562.00 N
Right Hand Door Configuration. Open plan. Tackboard interior.
BID# 77836, Aurora Mod, Serial number 38127

Qty Charge Each Total One Time Taxable
Charges Upon Delivery:

Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001) (RH)
$0.00

Classroom, 24x40 DSA (Item1001) (RH)
$0.00

Tax: $0.00
Total Sales Price Including Tax: $77,124.00

Special Notes

POR- Rent Due Until Paid in Full: Please be aware that rent is due until the purchase price quoted above and all open
balances are paid in full.

Special Terms & Important Contractual Information

• Contract subject to terms & conditions attached and made a part of this agreement by reference herein. Customer
• acknowledges that he/she has received and read and affirms that he/she is duly authorized to execute and commit to this
• agreement for the above named customer.
• Unless otherwise noted, prices do not include prevailing wages, Davis-Bacon wages, or other special or certified
• wages.

Mobile Modular Management Corporation
5700 Las Positas Road
Livermore, CA 94551
Phone: (925) 606-9000 Fax: (925) 453-3201
www.mobilemodular.com

Purchase Off Rent
Contract: 210045673.1
Date Printed: 10/27/2020

210045673, Printed: 10-27-2020 04:54PM Thank you for contacting Mobile Modular. Page 1 of 3

EXHIBIT A



EXHIBIT A



(b) If the law of any State other than Maryland shall apply to the Sale Agreement, the Federal District Courts located within the State of
California shall have non-exclusive jurisdiction over any lawsuit brought by Buyer or Seller as a result of any dispute regarding matters arising
in connection with the Agreement. Further, it is agreed that the venue for a legal action relating to the Agreement shall be proper if brought in
Alameda County, State of California. Subject to Section 7, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorneys’ fees and court
costs, whether or not the action proceeds to judgement.

6. LICENSE AND TRANSFER FEE(S). If so listed on the Purchase Off Rent Agreement, the Purchase Price includes license and/or transfer
fees. Buyer will be billed directly by the State for future annual license fees where applicable.

7. COMPLIANCE WITH LAW. Buyer assumes all responsibility for any and all licenses, clearances, permits and other certificates as may be
required for Buyer’s lawful operation, use, possession and occupancy of the Equipment. Buyer agrees to fully comply with all laws, rules,
regulations and orders of all local, state and federal governmental authorities which in any way relate to the Equipment; and to indemnify and
hold Seller harmless from any and all fines, forfeitures, seizures, penalties or other liabilities that may arise from any infringement or violation
of any such law, rule, regulation or order.

8. FEDERAL CONTRACTOR. As a federal contractor, Seller’s contracts are subject to the provisions of (i) Executive Order 11246, (41 CFR
60-1.4); (ii) section 503 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, (41 CFR 60-741.5(a); and (iii) section 4212 of the Vietnam Era Veterans
Readjustment Act of 1974, (41 CFR 60-300.5(a). Seller shall abide by the requirements of 41 CFR 60-741.5(a) and 41 CFR 60-300.5(a).
These regulations prohibit discrimination against qualified individuals on the basis of disability, and qualified protected veterans,
and require affirmative action by covered prime contractors and subcontractors to employ and advance in employment qualified
individuals with disabilities, and qualified protected veterans.

9. WARRANTY. Equipment, which includes the modular building(s) described in the Product Information section of the Purchase Off Rent
Agreement, as well as any associated ramps, stairs, roof, plumbing, plumbing fixtures, electrical components, mechanical systems,
seismic/wind restraints and any other accessories thereto, is sold "AS-IS" and "WHERE-IS" and SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTIES OR
REPRESENTATIONS, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, RELATING TO THE EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE
CONDITION THEREOF, ITS MERCHANTABILITY OR ITS FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ANY WARRANTY AGAINST
INFRINGEMENT OR OTHERWISE, EXCEPT AS TO TITLE.

10. MISCELLANEOUS.

(a) MODIFICATIONS AND AMENDMENTS. Representations and warranties made by any person, including agents and representatives of
Seller, which are inconsistent or conflict with the terms of the warranty shall not be binding upon Seller unless reduced to writing and approved
by an authorized representative of Seller. Notwithstanding the foregoing, from time to time, Buyer or Seller may request modifications to the
scope of work hereunder, which at the sole option of the Seller may be accepted and thus alter the final price stipulated herein.

(b) NO WAIVER. Failure of Seller to enforce any term or condition of the Agreement shall not constitute waiver of any rights stipulated herein,
nor shall it in any manner affect the rights of Seller to enforce any of the provisions stated herein. Waiver by Seller of any provision of the
Agreement shall be valid only as provided in subsection (c) above and only with respect to the specific matter to which such waiver relates.

(c) If the law of the State of North Carolina shall apply to the Agreement, the Sale does not constitute a "construction contract" or otherwise
relate to the improvement of real estate or the design, planning, construction, alteration, repair or maintenance of a building, structure or
appurtenance.

11. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Seller and Buyer regarding the subject matter hereof. If
any part of the Sale Agreement is found to be invalid or illegal, Buyer and Seller agree that only the invalid or illegal portion of the Agreement
will be eliminated.

Purchase Off Rent Terms and Conditions, Rev. 08/22/16
{{repname_es_:signer1:default("TestUser"):font(name=Lato, color=#FFFFFF, size=1) }}

{{division_es_:signer1:default("Mobile Modular Management Corporation"):font(name=Lato, color=#FFFFFF, size=1) }}

{{repemail_es_:signer1:default("test@mgrc.com"):font(name=Lato, color=#FFFFFF, size=1) }}

Mobile Modular Management Corporation
5700 Las Positas Road
Livermore, CA 94551
Phone: (925) 606-9000 Fax: (925) 453-3201
www.mobilemodular.com

Purchase Off Rent
Contract: 210045673.1
Date Printed: 10/27/2020

210045673, Printed: 10-27-2020 04:54PM Thank you for contacting Mobile Modular. Page 3 of 3

EXHIBIT A



{SR359921}A999069.P001  Rev. 11/10/2020 THIS FORM IS NOT A CONTRACT

DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING & MANAGEMENT ROUTING FORM 
Project Information 

Project 
Name      

 Madison Park Academy Expansion Project  Site 215 

Basic Directions 
Services cannot be provided until the contract is awarded by the Board or is entered by the Superintendent pursuant to 

authority delegated by the Board. 
Attachme
nt 
Checklist 

x  Proof of general liability insurance, including certificates and endorsements, if contract is over $15,000 
x  Workers compensation insurance certification, unless vendor is a sole provider 

Contractor Information 
Contractor Name Mobile Modular Management Corp Agency’s Contact Mo Carcamo 
OUSD Vendor ID # 002892 Title Project Manager 
Street Address 5700 Las Positas Rd City Livermore State CA Zip 94550 
Telephone 925-606-9000 Policy Expires 
Contractor History Previously been an OUSD contractor? X  Yes  No Worked as an OUSD employee?  Yes  X  No 
OUSD Project # 13124 

Term of Original/Amended Contract 

Date Work Will Begin (i.e.,
effective date of contract) 6-26-2019

Date Work Will End By (not more than 5 years from start
date; for construction contracts, enter planned completion date) 
New Date of Contract End (If Any) 12-31-2020

Compensation/Revised Compensation 

If New Contract, Total 
Contract Price (Lump Sum) $ 

If New Contract, Total Contract 
Price (Not To Exceed) $ 

Pay Rate Per Hour (If Hourly) $ If Amendment, Change in Price $ 90,000.00 
Other Expenses Requisition Number 

Budget Information 
If you are planning to multi-fund a contract using LEP funds, please contact the State and Federal Office before completing requisition.

Resource 
# 

Funding Source Org Key Object 
Code 

Amount 

9799/9560  Fund 21, Measure B 210-9799-0-9560-8500-6250-215-9180-9901-9999-99999 6250 $90,000.00 

Approval and Routing (in order of approval steps) 
Services cannot be provided before the contract is fully approved and a Purchase Order is issued.  Signing this document affirms that to your 
knowledge services were not provided before a PO was issued. 

1. 

Division Head Phone 510-535-7038 Fax 510-535-7082

Acting Director, Facilities Planning and Management 

Signature Date Approved 

2. 
General Counsel, Department of Facilities Planning and Management 

Signature           Date Approved 

Interim Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management 

3. Signature Date Approved 

Chief Financial Officer 

4. Signature Date Approved 

President, Board of Education 

5. Signature Date Approved 

11/12/20Lozano Smith, as to form only 

for Kenya Chatman

11/13/2020

11/13/2020





___________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Memo 
To Board of Education 

From Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent    
Tadashi Nakadegawa, Interim Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management 

Board Meeting Date August 26, 2020 

Subject Amendment No. 2, Contract for Services Agreement – Mobile Modular Management 
Corporation for Professional Services – Madison Park Academy Expansion Project 

Action Requested 

Discussion 

LBP (Local business
participation percentage)

Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Contract for Services 
Agreement for Professional Services between the District and Mobile Modular 
Management Corporation, Livermore, CA, for the latter to provide demolition and 
removal for nine (9) portables, for the Madison Park Academy Expansion Project, 
in an additional amount of $50,822.00, increasing Agreement not to exceed 
amount from $269,518.85 to $320,340.85,  and authorizing the President and 
Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment for same with said consultant with 
the time extension of One hundred eighty-four days (184) and scheduled to last 
until December 31, 2020, pursuant to the Amendment. 

This Amendment is for demolition, removal services and one hundred ninety-four 
(194) calendar days’ time extension.

00.00% 

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Contract for Services 
Agreement for Professional Services between the District and Mobile Modular 
Management Corporation, Livermore, CA, for the latter to provide demolition and 
removal for nine (9) portables, for the Madison Park Academy Expansion Project, 
in an additional amount of $50,822.00, increasing Agreement not to exceed 
amount from $269,518.85 to $320,340.85,  and authorizing the President and 
Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment for same with said consultant with 
the time extension of One hundred eighty-four days (184) and scheduled to last 
until December 31, 2020, pursuant to the Amendment. 

Fund 21, Measure B 

Attachments • Amendment No. 2
• Insurance Certificate

L 

Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 
File ID Number 20-1453
Introduction Date 8-26-2020
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

20-1313
8/26/2020 er



99069.002 Rev. 10/30/08 

 Contract No.   P.O. No.     

AMENDMENT NO. 2  

CONTRACT FOR SERVICES 

This Amendment is entered into between the Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) and Mobile Modular Management Corporation. 
OUSD entered into an agreement with CONTRACTOR for services on June 26, 2019 (“Agreement”), and the parties agree to amend the 

Agreement for the Services with Madison Park Academy Expansion Project as follows, and in the attached Exhibit A: 

1. Services:  The scope of work is unchanged.   X  The scope of work has changed.  
If scope of work changed:  Provide brief description of revised scope of work including description of expected final results, 
such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary.   

The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services:   To provide demolition and removal of 9 
leased portables, as in Exhibit A attached to this amendment.  

2. Terms (duration):   The term of the contract is unchanged. X   The term of the contract has changed. 
If term is changed:  The contract term is extended by an additional One hundred eighty-four Days 
(184), and the amended expiration date is December 31, 2020. The current end date is June 30, 2020.

3. Compensation:  The contract price is unchanged. X  The contract price has changed. 

If the compensation is changed:  The not to exceed contract price is  

X   Increased by: Fifty Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty-Two dollars No/100 ($50,822.00).  

  Decreased by _______________ dollars and no/100 ($______________). 

Prior to this amendment, the not to exceed contract price was Two Hundred Sixty-nine Thousand, Five Hundred 
Eighteen Dollars and Eighty-five cents ($269,518.85), and after this amendment, the not to exceed 
contract price will be: Three Hundred Twenty Thousand, Three Hundred Forty dollars and Eighty-five 
cents ($320,340.85). 

4. Remaining Provisions:  All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged
and in full force and effect as originally stated.

5. Amendment History:
X     There are no previous amendments to this Agreement.   This contract has previously been amended as follows:  

No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment Amount of 
Increase (Decrease) 

01 10-10-2019 Compensation $65,621.85 

6. Approval:  This Amendment is not effective, and no payment shall be made to Contractor based on this Amendment, until it is signed
by Contractor and approved by the Board of Education.



8/27/2020

8/27/2020



edgar.rakestraw
Jody London

edgar.rakestraw
Kyla Johnson



Amendment to Professional Services Contract Page 3 of 3 

Amendment No. 2 – Mobile Modular Management Corporation  –  Madison Park Academy Expansion Project  - $50,822.00 
{SR357123) Rev. 7/2/03 

EXHIBIT “A” 
Scope of Work for Amendment 

Contractor Name:  Mobile Modular Management Corporation 

Detailed Description of Services to be provided:  To provide demolition and removal of 9 leased portables, 
as described in the attached June 24, 2020, quotations. 

2. Specific Outcomes:

3. Alignment with District Strategic Plan:  Indicate the goals and visions supported by the services of this
contract:

0 Ensure a high quality instructional core 0 Prepare students for success in college and careers 
0 Develop social, emotional and physical health X Safe, healthy and supportive schools 
X Create equitable opportunities for learning x Accountable for quality 
0 High quality and effective instruction 0 Full service community district 



mobile 
modular 

Your l',o/ed • ow C:Ommtrment 

EXHIBT A 
Mobile Modular Management Corporation 

5700 Las Positas Road 
Livermore CA, 94551 
(925) 606-9000 Fax: (925) 453-3201
www.mobilemodular.com

Customer & Site Information 
Customer Information: Site Information: 

Oakland USD Oakland USD 

955 High St 400 Capistrano Dr 
Oakland, CA 94601 James Madison Middle School 
Contact: Eric Scheuermann Oakland, CA 94603 
Phone: 510.908.3303 Contact: Tyler Newlin 
Fax: Phone: (970) 581-7095 
---------------1 

Fax: 
Customer PO/Reference: Email: 
Madison IH- 2014 Cell: 

Product Information 

Return Quotation 
Return Quotation#: 10631547 
Contract: 210018148 
Date of Quote: 06/24/2020 
Date Return Requested: 07/10/2020 

Mobile Modular Contact 

Questions? 

Please Contact: Chanel Brown 
Chanel.Brown@MobileModular.com 
Phone: (925) 606-9000 
Fax: (925) 453-3201 

Item & Description 
. . . .. .. . . . . 

. . . . 
. . Qty Charge Each Exfended Total 

Classroom, 24x40 DSA (ltem1002) (LH) 
Cleaning Fee, Building 2 
Prepare Equipment For Removal (B5) (PW) 1 
Removal, Ramp Custom Plan (PW) 1 
Removal, Ramp Skirting (PW) 36 
Return Haulage Lowboy 12 wide 2 
Return Haulage Permit 12 wide Lowboy 2 
Return Haulage Pilot 12 wide Lowboy 2 

Classroom, 24x40 DSA (ltem1002) (LH) 
Cleaning Fee, Building 2 
Prepare Equipment For Removal (B5) (PW) 1 
Removal, Ramp Custom Plan 1 
Removal, Ramp Skirting (PW) 36 
Return Haulage Lowboy 12 wide 2 
Return Haulage Permit 12 wide Lowboy 2 
Return Haulage Pilot 12 wide Lowboy 2 

Classroom, 24x40 DSA (ltem1002) (LH) 
Cleaning Fee, Building 2 
labor/Translift/Mat to remove 6 floors 1 
Prepare Equipment For Removal (B5) (PW) 1 
Removal, Closure Panel 4 
Removal, Ramp Custom Plan 1 
Removal, Ramp Skirting (PW) 36 
Return Haulage Lowboy 12 wide 2 
Return Haulage Permit 12 wide Lowboy 2 
Return Haulage Pilot 12 wide Lowboy 2 

E-Code Verification

$125.00 $250.00 
$2,300.00 $2,300.00 

$795.00 $795.00 
$7.00 $252.00 

$684.00 $1,368.00 
$78.00 $156.00 

$229.00 $458.00 
Building Total $5,579.00 

$125.00 $250.00 
$2,300.00 $2,300.00 

$795.00 $795.00 
$7.00 $252.00 

$684.00 $1,368.00 
$78.00 $156.00 

$229.00 $458.00 
Building Total $5,579.00 

$125.00 $250.00 
$945.00 $945.00 

$2,300.00 $2,300.00 
$37.00 $148.00 

$795.00 $795.00 
$7.00 $252.00 

$514.00 $1,028.00 
$78.00 $156.00 

$229.00 $458.00 
Building Total $6,332.00 
- - -�-

Estimated Total: $17,490.00 

Please verify that these are thee-codes to be returned: 521285,521286 / 521283,521284 / 521281,521282

Special Notes 

Special Terms & Important Contractual Information 
• Estimated Total does not include rent due.
• Quote is valid for 30 days.

Printed 6/25/20 10:29 AM Thank you for contacting Mobile Modular. Page 1 of 2 





Customer & Site Information Mobile Modular Contact
Customer Information:
Oakland USD
955 High St
Oakland, CA 94601
Contact: William Newby
Phone: (510) 532-2802
Fax: (510) 879-3673

Site Information:
Oakland USD
400 Capistrano Dr
James Madison Middle School
Oakland, CA 94603
Contact: Tyler Newlin
Phone: (970) 581-7095
Fax:
Email:
Cell:

Questions?

Please Contact: Chanel Brown
Chanel.Brown@MobileModular.com
Phone: (925) 606-9000
Fax: (925) 453-3201

Customer PO/Reference:
P01801023/BFG70196

Product Information
Item & Description Qty Charge Each Extended Total

Restroom, 12x40 DSA (Item1004)(BG)
Cleaning Fee, Building 1 $125.00 $125.00
Prepare Equipment For Removal (B3) (PW) 1 $1,486.00 $1,486.00
Removal, Ramp Custom Plan (PW) 1 $2,440.00 $2,440.00
Removal, Ramp Skirting (PW) 55 $7.00 $385.00
Removal, Restroom ramp change order 1 $84.00 $84.00
Return Haulage Lowboy 12 wide 2 $684.00 $1,368.00
Return Haulage Permit 12 wide Lowboy 2 $78.00 $156.00
Return Haulage Pilot 12 wide Lowboy 2 $229.00 $458.00

Estimated Total: $6,502.00

E-Code Verification
Please verify that these are the e-codes to be returned: 561423

Special Notes

Special Terms & Important Contractual Information
• Estimated Total does not include rent due.
• Quote is valid for 30 days.
• Quote does not include any charges that may be appropriate for an un-level or obstructed site.
• Unless otherwise noted, customer is responsible for the removal of any electrical connections, phone
• lines, plumbing, furniture, sprinklers, decking, or extra labor due to site conditions.
• Additional costs for permits, pilot cars, etc. are the responsibility of the customer.
• Applicable taxes will be charged using the actual tax rate at the time of return.
• Upon return of the Equipment (including without limitation buildings, containers, stairs, ramps, or otherwise Lessor-owned
• Equipment), an inspection of the Equipment will be performed by Lessor. Lessee will be responsible for all costs associated
• with damages (beyond normal wear and tear), or missing items (such as keys, plumbing trees, etc.) and will be billed
• accordingly.
• Unless otherwise noted, prices do not include prevailing wages, Davis-Bacon wages, or other special or certified
• wages.

If you would like to proceed with this quote, please sign the authorization and return to Mobile Modular.

Mobile Modular Management Corporation
5700 Las Positas Road
Livermore CA, 94551
(925) 606-9000 Fax: (925) 453-3201
www.mobilemodular.com

Return Quotation
Return Quotation #: 10631614
Contract: 210034641
Date of Quote: 06/24/2020
Date Return Requested: 07/10/2020

Printed 7/2/20 11:59 AM Thank you for contacting Mobile Modular. Page 1 of 2



Authorization

The signature below indicates understanding of and agreement to the terms and charges listed above. We understand this is
the best estimate available at this time and that additional charges may be incurred based on site conditions and other
circumstances.

Print Name: _______________________________ Signature: _________________________________

Title: _______________________________ Date: _________________________________

Please contact Mobile Modular if there is a change to the schedule date.

Mobile Modular Management Corporation
5700 Las Positas Road
Livermore CA, 94551
(925) 606-9000 Fax: (925) 453-3201
www.mobilemodular.com

Return Quotation
Return Quotation #: 10631614
Contract: 210034641
Date of Quote: 06/24/2020
Date Return Requested: 07/10/2020

Printed 7/2/20 11:59 AM Thank you for contacting Mobile Modular. Page 2 of 2











{SR359921}A999069.P001  Rev. 7/29/2020 THIS FORM IS NOT A CONTRACT  

 
DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING & MANAGEMENT ROUTING FORM 

Project Information 

Project 
Name                                   

 Madison Park Academy Expansion Project  Site 215 

Basic Directions 
Services cannot be provided until the contract is awarded by the Board or is entered by the Superintendent pursuant to 

authority delegated by the Board. 
 

Attachme
nt 
Checklist 

x  Proof of general liability insurance, including certificates and endorsements, if contract is over $15,000 
x  Workers compensation insurance certification, unless vendor is a sole provider 

   

Contractor Information 
Contractor Name Mobile Modular Management Corp Agency’s Contact Mo Carcamo 
OUSD Vendor ID # 002892 Title  Project Manager 
Street Address 5700 Las Positas Rd City Livermore State CA Zip  94550 
Telephone 925-606-9000 Policy Expires  
Contractor History Previously been an OUSD contractor? X  Yes  No Worked as an OUSD employee?  Yes  X  No 
OUSD Project # 13124 

 

Term of Original/Amended Contract 

Date Work Will Begin (i.e., 
effective date of contract) 6-26-2019__ 

Date Work Will End By (not more than 5 years from start 
date; for construction contracts, enter planned completion date)  

  New Date of Contract End (If Any) 12-31-2020 
 

Compensation/Revised Compensation 

If New Contract, Total 
Contract Price (Lump Sum)  $  

If New Contract, Total Contract 
Price (Not To Exceed) $ 

Pay Rate Per Hour (If Hourly) $  If Amendment, Change in Price  $ 50,822.00 
Other Expenses  Requisition Number  

 

Budget Information 
If you are planning to multi-fund a contract using LEP funds, please contact the State and Federal Office before completing requisition. 

Resource 
# 

Funding Source Org Key Object 
Code 

Amount 

9799/9560   Fund 21, Measure B 210-9799-0-9560-8500-6250-215-9180-9901-9999-99999 6250 $50,822.00 
 

Approval and Routing (in order of approval steps) 
Services cannot be provided before the contract is fully approved and a Purchase Order is issued.  Signing this document affirms that to your 
knowledge services were not provided before a PO was issued. 

1. 

Division Head     Phone 510-535-7038 Fax 510-535-7082 
Director, Facilities Planning and Management  

Signature 
 

Date Approved  

2. 
General Counsel, Department of Facilities Planning and Management 

Signature                                                                                                Date Approved  

 Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management   
3. Signature Date Approved  

 Chief Financial Officer 

4. Signature Date Approved  

 President, Board of Education     

5. Signature Date Approved  
 

7/29/20As to form only 







19-1431
10/10/19 lf



10/11/19

10/11/19

linda.floyd
Aimee Eng

linda.floyd
Kyla Johnson Trammell










































































	Lozano -Amendment No 3 -Mobile Modular.pdf
	EXHIBIT “A”
	Scope of Work for Amendment
	Contractor Name:  Mobile Modular Management Corporation

	LS - Routing Form.pdf
	DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING & MANAGEMENT Routing Form

	Signed_- Lozano -Amendment No 3 (Revised) with POR Agreement - Signed (1).pdf
	EXHIBIT “A”
	Scope of Work for Amendment
	Contractor Name:  Mobile Modular Management Corporation
	Oakland USD 210045673 - Lozano -Amendment No 3 - MMMC Redline [POR].pdf
	EXHIBIT “A”
	Scope of Work for Amendment
	Contractor Name:  Mobile Modular Management Corporation


	Lozano -Amendment No 3 -Mobile Modular.pdf
	EXHIBIT “A”
	Scope of Work for Amendment
	Contractor Name:  Mobile Modular Management Corporation

	LS - Routing Form.pdf
	DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING & MANAGEMENT Routing Form

	20-1453 (1).pdf
	Lozano -Amendment No 4 - KDI - Madison -. .pdf
	EXHIBIT “A”
	Scope of Work for Amendment
	Contractor Name:  KDI Consultants, Inc.

	Lozano -Amendment No 2- Mobile Modular. .pdf
	EXHIBIT “A”
	Scope of Work for Amendment
	Contractor Name:  Mobile Modular Management Corporation

	ADP137.tmp
	DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING & MANAGEMENT Routing Form

	ADP76AE.tmp
	DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING & MANAGEMENT Routing Form


	20-1453.pdf
	Lozano -Amendment No 4 - KDI - Madison -. .pdf
	EXHIBIT “A”
	Scope of Work for Amendment
	Contractor Name:  KDI Consultants, Inc.

	Lozano -Amendment No 2- Mobile Modular. .pdf
	EXHIBIT “A”
	Scope of Work for Amendment
	Contractor Name:  Mobile Modular Management Corporation

	ADP137.tmp
	DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING & MANAGEMENT Routing Form

	ADP76AE.tmp
	DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING & MANAGEMENT Routing Form


	20-1453 (1).pdf
	Lozano -Amendment No 4 - KDI - Madison -. .pdf
	EXHIBIT “A”
	Scope of Work for Amendment
	Contractor Name:  KDI Consultants, Inc.

	Lozano -Amendment No 2- Mobile Modular. .pdf
	EXHIBIT “A”
	Scope of Work for Amendment
	Contractor Name:  Mobile Modular Management Corporation

	ADP137.tmp
	DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING & MANAGEMENT Routing Form

	ADP76AE.tmp
	DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING & MANAGEMENT Routing Form





